
BOOSTERS
Spaniel, American Cocker – Saturday Siberian Husky - Friday & Saturday

SPECIALTIES
Papillon Fancier Guild of Alberta – Saturday

Edmonton Samoyed Club - Saturday

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES
All Breed Sweepstakes – Friday After Best in Show

Judge: Joyce Woolridge Judge: David Tate
Jr Male - 15 Jr Female – 16
Sr Male- 8 Sr Female – 7
Yr Male - 6 Yr Female - 8

Total - 60

JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION
Saturday at Noon

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Friday – at noon

Judge: Joyce Woolridge
7-9 Year Males - 3 7 – 9 Females – 3
10+ Males – 1 10 + Females - 1

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD CLUB OF ALBERTA
1 Conformation show each day– Friday & Saturday – After Best in show

THERAPY DOG INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION
Friday, October 21, 2011 after BIS

SCENT HURDLING – 7 Teams
Saturday October 22, 2011 following completion of Shows & Trials

SPOOKTACULAR PARADE
Sunday – during the lunch hour – Get those Costumes ready

JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE
Saturday at Noon

Contact: Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone: (780) 532-9969 Fax: (780) 539-6918

JUDGING SCHEDULE
BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

OCTOBER 21, 22 & 23, 2011

CAMROSE REGIONAL EXHIBITION
East end of Camrose on Highway 13

Camrose, Alberta



BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

October 21, 22, 23 - 2011

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice,

7 dogs per hour in Open, and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 6 RING 6 RING 6

9:45 AM Judge C Cornell 11:00 AM Judge H Jahelka 9:00 AM Judge M Shervais
Novice B 809, 810, 811, 813-820 Novice A 800-807 Open A 825-830, 832, 833

11 8 8

Novice A 801, 802-807 Novice B 808-812, 814, 816-818,
820-823

Novice A 800-803, 807

7 14 5
Open A 825, 827-832 Lunch Break time to be

announced
Novice B 808-812, 816, 820, 822, 823

7 by Judge 9

Open A 825-830, 832, 833
8

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 7 RING 7 RING 7

10:00 AM Judge H Jahelka 9:00 AM Judge C Cornell 8:30 AM Judge H Jahelka
Open B 834-836, 837, 839,

841-846,848-850,
852-854

Open B 834-850, 852-856 Utility 858-867, 869, 872, 873,
875-879, 881, 882

17 22 20
Pre-Novice 886, 888, 890 NOON – M Shervais

Overload Only PN
884-890 Lunch Break time to be announced

by Judge
3 Pre-Novice 7

Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Lunch Break time to be
announced by Judge

Open B 834-839, 841, 842, 844-846,
848, 851-854, 856

16
Utility 857-870, 873, 874,

875-877, 87-, 880, 882
Utility 857, 858, 860-867,

870-879, 882, 883
Pre-Novice 885-890

22 22 6

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 67 Dogs Trial 2 = 81 Dogs Trial 3 = 64 Dogs

Overload – Please note that M Shervais will be judging Pre-Novice instead of

C Cornell on Saturday ONLY



RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course

allowed between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru

Break time to be announced by Judge

Ring # 8 Ring # 8 Ring # 8

FRIDAY – Judge C Williams SATURDAY – Judge M Shervais SUNDAY – Judge C Cornell

2:00 PM 10 minute walk through 1:00 PM 10 minute walk through 9:00 AM 10 minute walk through

Excellent B – 12
956,957,958,961,962,964,966,967
968,970,971,972

Excellent B – 18
954,955,956,957,958,959,960
962,963,964,965,966,967,968
969,971,972,973

Novice B – 9
913,916,917,918,921,922,925,926
927

Excellent A – 2
950,953

Excellent A – 3
950,951,952

Novice A – 11
900,901,902,904,905,906,907,908
909,910,911

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advance B – 6
935,936,937,941,946,949

Advance B – 15
934,935,936,937,938,939,940
941,942,943,944,945,946,947
949

Advance B – 12
935,936,937,940,941,942,944,945
946,947,948,949

Advance A – 3
931,932,933

Advance A – 3
930,931,932

Advance A – 2
931,932

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Novice B – 11
913,914,916,918,919,923,925,926
927,928,929

Novice B – 14
913,914,915,916,917,918,919
920,922,923,924,925,926,927

Excellent B – 14
956,957,958,959,963,964,965,966
967,968,969,970,971,972

Novice A – 9
900,901,904,906,907,908
909,910,912

Novice A – 10
900,901,903,905,906,907,908,
909,910,911

Excellent A – 3
950,951,952

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 43 Dogs Trial 2 = 63 Dogs Trial 3 = 51 Dogs



Ring 1 1:30 PM Judge - S Lex M F SM SF Ring 1 10:30 AM Judge - S Lex M F SM SF

1 Barbet 1 0 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0

4 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 2 0 1 1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0

1 Pointer (German Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 2 1 0

2 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 1 0 0 2 Cairn Terrier 0 1 1 0

13 Retriever (Golden) 5 7 1 0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1

11 Retriever (Labrador) 4 4 2 1 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 0 1

3 Setter (English) 0 1 1 1 1 Manchester Terrier 0 0 1 0

0 Setter (Irish) 0 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 0 1 0 0

12 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 4 4 2 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 1 0 0

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 1 0 1 6 Scottish Terrier 2 2 1 1

51 Total - Group to follow 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 1 0 0

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 0 0 1

Ring 2 9:30 AM Judge - R Valez-Pico M F SM SF 1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0

3 Afghan Hound 0 0 0 3 3 West Highland White Terrier 2 0 0 1

1 Basenji 0 1 0 0 29 Total - Group to follow

3 Beagle 1 1 1 0

6 Borzoi 0 2 2 2 Ring 4 1:00 PM Judge - S Daigle M F SM SF

1 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 0 0 1 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 2 0 0 6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1 3 2 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 2 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 8 Chinese Crested 5 2 1 0

2 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 1 5 Havanese 2 3 0 0

3 Ibizan Hound 1 1 0 1 1 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0

7 Irish Wolfhound 2 4 0 1 4 Japanese Spaniel 2 2 0 0

1 Norrbottenspets 0 0 1 0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 Ring 4 2:30 PM Judge - R Denis M F SM SF

1 Otterhound 0 0 0 1 15 Papillon 8 2 5 0

2 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 1 0 0 1 Pekingese 0 0 1 0

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 1 2 1 6 Pomeranian 0 3 2 1

6 Whippet 3 1 0 2 2 Pug 0 1 0 1

46 Total - Group to follow 3 Toy Fox Terrier 1 2 0 0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 0 0

Ring 3 10:00 AM Judge - J Fournier M F SM SF 58 Total - Group to follow

4 Akita 2 2 0 0

8 Alaskan Malamute 3 1 2 2 Ring 4 9:30 AM Judge - R Denis M F SM SF

6 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 2 3 0 11 Boston Terrier 4 3 0 4

9 Boxer 4 2 2 1 4 Bulldog 1 2 1 0

5 Bullmastiff 2 1 2 0 2 Dalmatian 1 1 0 0

2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 0 0 2 4 French Bulldog 1 2 0 1

1 Cane Corso 0 1 0 0 3 Keeshond 0 0 3 0

6 Doberman Pinscher 2 2 1 1 1 Lhasa Apso 1 0 0 0

5 Great Dane 0 1 1 3 2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 5 Poodle (Miniature) 0 3 1 1

2 Mastiff 1 1 0 0 1 Schipperke 0 1 0 0

1 Newfoundland 0 0 1 0 2 Shiba Inu 0 1 1 0

3 Shih Tzu 0 2 0 1

Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - J Fournier M F SM SF 1 Bichon Frise 0 1 0 0

16 Rottweiler 7 4 3 2 8 Poodle (Standard) 2 5 1 0

8 Samoyed 2 4 1 1 47 Total - Group to follow

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 0 0 0

4 Schnauzer (Standard) 1 1 1 1 Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF

20 Siberian Husky 7 6 4 3 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0

4 St. Bernard 0 3 1 0 3 Bearded Collie 0 1 1 1

105 Total - Group to follow 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 2 0

5 Bouvier des Flandres 2 2 1 0

394 JUDGE - S Lex 3 Collie (Rough) 2 0 1 0

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 1 Collie (Smooth) 0 0 1 0

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 5 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 2 1

2 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 1 0

2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 2 0 0 0

Veteran Sweeps at Noon 13 Shetland Sheepdog 4 6 1 2

Puppy Sweeps after BIS 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 0 1 0

Therapy Dog after BIS 4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 1 2 0

ASCA after BIS 16 Australian Shepherd 4 8 2 2

58 Total - Group to follow

Friday, October 21, 2011



Ring 1 9:00 AM Judge - J Fournier M F SM SF Ring 2 9:30 AM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF

1 Barbet 1 0 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0

4 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 2 0 1 2 Border Terrier 1 1 0 0

1 Pointer (German Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 5 Bull Terrier 1 2 2 0

2 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 1 0 0 5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 2 1 0

12 Retriever (Golden) 5 6 1 0 2 Cairn Terrier 0 1 1 0

12 Retriever (Labrador) 4 5 2 1 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1

3 Setter (English) 0 1 1 1 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 0 1

15 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 6 5 2 2 Manchester Terrier 0 0 2 0

5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 2 0 1 2 Norwich Terrier 0 1 1 0

2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 1 0 0 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 1 0 0

3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 1 0 0 6 Scottish Terrier 2 2 1 1

60 Total - Group to follow 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 2 1 0 0

6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 4 1 1

Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - L Bateman M F SM SF 1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0

3 Afghan Hound 0 1 0 2 3 West Highland White Terrier 2 0 0 1

1 Basenji 0 1 0 0 43 Total - Group to follow

5 Beagle 1 3 1 0

10 Borzoi 0 3 3 4 Ring 4 9:00 AM Judge - R Valez-Pico M F SM SF

1 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 0 0 1 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 2 0 0 9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3 4 2 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 3 0 0

2 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 2 0 10 Chinese Crested 6 3 1 0

2 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 1 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0

3 Ibizan Hound 1 1 0 1 5 Havanese 2 3 0 0

7 Irish Wolfhound 2 4 0 1 5 Italian Greyhound 2 2 1 0

1 Norrbottenspets 0 0 1 0 4 Japanese Spaniel 2 2 0 0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 14 Papillon 7 2 5 0

1 Otterhound 0 0 0 1 1 Pekingese 0 0 1 0

2 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 1 0 0 8 Pomeranian 1 3 3 1

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 1 2 1 3 Pug 1 1 0 1

1 Saluki 1 0 0 0 5 Toy Fox Terrier 1 4 0 0

8 Whippet 4 2 0 2 2 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 0 0

56 Total - Group to follow 73 Total - Group to follow

Ring 3 9:00 AM Judge - S Lex M F SM SF Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - J Fournier M F SM SF

3 St. Bernard 0 3 0 0 1 Bichon Frise 0 1 0 0

4 Schnauzer (Standard) 1 1 1 1 12 Boston Terrier 4 4 0 4

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 0 0 0 5 Bulldog 1 3 1 0

2 Newfoundland 0 1 1 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 1 0 0

6 Mastiff 2 4 0 0 3 Dalmatian 1 2 0 0

2 Great Pyrenees 0 1 0 1 3 French Bulldog 0 2 0 1

6 Great Dane 0 3 1 2 3 Keeshond 0 0 3 0

7 Doberman Pinscher 2 3 1 1 3 Lhasa Apso 2 1 0 0

1 Cane Corso 0 1 0 0 2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0

2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 0 0 2 5 Poodle (Miniature) 0 3 1 1

8 Bullmastiff 3 3 2 0 5 Schipperke 2 2 0 1

13 Boxer 5 4 3 1 2 Shiba Inu 0 1 1 0

8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 3 3 0 3 Shih Tzu 1 1 0 1

6 Alaskan Malamute 2 1 1 2 8 Poodle (Standard) 2 5 1 0

4 Akita 2 2 0 0 56 Total - Group to follow

Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - S Lex M F SM SF Ring 4 1:30 AM Judge - R Valez-Pico M F SM SF

16 Rottweiler 7 4 3 2 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0

9 Samoyed 3 4 1 1 17 Australian Shepherd 4 9 2 2

20 Siberian Husky 7 6 4 3 3 Bearded Collie 0 1 1 1

120 Total - Group to follow 7 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 3 3 0

5 Bouvier des Flandres 2 2 1 0

3 Collie (Rough) 2 0 1 0

474 JUDGE - R Valez-Pico 2 Collie (Smooth) 0 1 1 0

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 5 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 2 1

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 2 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 1 0

2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 2 0 0 0

Jr Handling - Conf and Obed at Noon 15 Shetland Sheepdog 5 7 1 2

Scent Hurdling after BIS 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 0 1 0

ASCA after BIS 4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 1 2 0

68 Total - Group to follow

1 PM Papillon Fanciers Guild of Alberta Specialty in Ring #5

3:30PM Edmonton Samoyed Club Specialty in Ring #5

Saturday, October 22, 2011



Ring 1 9:00 AM Judge - R Valez-Pico M F SM SF Ring 1 1:00 PM Judge - R Valez-Pico M F SM SF

3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 2 1 0 0 1 Bedlington Terrier 0 0 1 0

1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0 1 0 0 1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0

5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 2 0 1 4 Bull Terrier 0 2 2 0

13 Spaniel (American Cocker) 2 5 4 2 5 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 2 2 1 0

1 Setter (Irish) 0 0 1 0 2 Cairn Terrier 0 1 1 0

3 Setter (English) 0 1 1 1 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1

10 Retriever (Labrador) 4 3 2 1 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 0 1

11 Retriever (Golden) 4 6 1 0 2 Manchester Terrier 0 0 2 0

2 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1 1 0 0 2 Norwich Terrier 0 1 1 0

1 Pointer (German Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2 1 0 0

4 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 1 2 0 1 6 Scottish Terrier 2 2 1 1

1 Barbet 1 0 0 0 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1 1 0 0

55 Total - Group to follow 6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0 4 1 1

1 Welsh Terrier 0 0 1 0

Ring 4 1:00 PM Judge - S Lex M F SM SF 3 West Highland White Terrier 2 0 0 1

4 Afghan Hound 0 1 0 3 40 Total - Group to follow

1 Basenji 0 1 0 0

5 Beagle 1 3 1 0 Ring 2 8:30 AM Judge - J Fournier M F SM SF

9 Borzoi 0 3 3 3 2 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0

1 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 0 0 0 1 9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3 4 2 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Smooth) 0 2 0 0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 3 0 0

2 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 2 0 0 10 Chinese Crested 6 3 1 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 1 0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 0 0

2 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 1 5 Havanese 2 3 0 0

1 Ibizan Hound 0 0 1 0 4 Italian Greyhound 1 2 1 0

7 Irish Wolfhound 2 4 0 1 4 Japanese Spaniel 2 2 0 0

1 Norrbottenspets 0 0 1 0 16 Papillon 8 2 6 0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0 0 0 1 1 Pekingese 0 0 1 0

1 Otterhound 0 0 0 1 8 Pomeranian 1 3 3 1

2 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 1 0 0 4 Pug 1 1 0 2

4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 1 2 1 5 Toy Fox Terrier 1 4 0 0

6 Whippet 4 1 0 1 2 Yorkshire Terrier 2 0 0 0

50 Total - Group to follow 75 Total - Group to follow

Ring 3 8:30 AM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF Ring 4 9:00 AM Judge - S Lex M F SM SF

4 Akita 2 2 0 0 12 Boston Terrier 4 4 0 4

6 Alaskan Malamute 2 1 1 2 5 Bulldog 1 3 1 0

8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2 3 3 0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 1 0 0

12 Boxer 4 4 3 1 3 Dalmatian 1 2 0 0

8 Bullmastiff 3 3 2 0 3 French Bulldog 0 2 0 1

2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0 0 0 2 3 Keeshond 0 0 3 0

1 Cane Corso 0 1 0 0 3 Lhasa Apso 2 1 0 0

7 Doberman Pinscher 2 3 1 1 2 Lowchen 1 1 0 0

6 Great Dane 0 3 1 2 5 Poodle (Miniature) 0 3 1 1

3 Great Pyrenees 1 1 0 1 5 Schipperke 2 2 0 1

6 Mastiff 2 4 0 0 2 Shiba Inu 0 1 1 0

2 Newfoundland 0 1 1 0 1 Bichon Frise 0 1 0 0

16 Rottweiler 7 4 3 2 8 Poodle (Standard) 2 5 1 0

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 2 0 0 0 4 Shih Tzu 1 2 0 1

4 Schnauzer (Standard) 1 1 1 1 57 Total - Group to follow

3 St. Bernard 0 3 0 0

Ring 2 1:00 PM Judge - J Fournier M F SM SF

Ring 3 1:00 PM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0 1 0 0

7 Samoyed 2 4 0 1 17 Australian Shepherd 4 9 2 2

16 Siberian Husky 5 5 4 2 3 Bearded Collie 0 1 1 1

114 Total - Group to follow 7 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 3 3 0

5 Bouvier des Flandres 2 2 1 0

3 Collie (Rough) 2 0 1 0

457 JUDGE - J Fournier 2 Collie (Smooth) 0 1 1 0

BEST IN SHOW - RESERVE BEST IN SHOW 5 German Shepherd Dog 1 1 2 1

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 2 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 1 0

2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 2 0 0 0

COSTUME PARADE AT NOON 15 Shetland Sheepdog 5 7 1 2

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0 0 1 0

68 Total - Group to follow

Sunday, October 23, 2011


